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My DOR

My DOR Unauthenticated Business Lookup PUGET EXPRESS LLC

Location:

License Information: New search Back to results

PUGET EXPRESS LLCEntity name:

Business name: PUGET EXPRESS LLC

Entity type: Limited Liability Company

UBI #: 603-103-025 Business ID: 001

Open

Location ID: 0001

Location and Mailing address: 3800 S 176TH ST
SEATAC WA 98188-4152 USA

Excise tax account and reseller
permit status:

Open (View)

Secretary of State status: Click here

Governing People May include governing people not registered with SOS

Governing people Title

FIKRE, ISAIAH

Registered Trade Names

Registered trade names Status First issued

PUGET EXPRESS Active May-17-2011

Information current as of 7/26/2018 1:23:23 PM
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Back

DOL Home Page
Help
Driver and Plate Search

Home
Driver Search
Vehicle Search

Selected Driver
PIC:
Last: FIKRE Suffix:
First: ISAIAH
Middle:
SSN: Date of birth: Gender: M
Height: 6'0" Weight: 209 Eye color: Brown(BRO)
Street: 3800 S 176TH ST City: SEATAC State: WA
Zip code: 98188 -4152 County: King Country: USA
Out of state: Return to WA:
CDL class: License info:
Last trans: L1 - CORR - License Original
Expires: 01/25/2024 Last update: 12/29/2017 12:00:00 AM

Driver Endorsements
Code Info Code Desc Code Detail

Driver Restrictions
Code Info Code Desc Code Detail
Restriction J Other Probationary License
Restriction J Other Financial Responsibility

Ignition Interlock (IIL) Information
Effective date Expiration date Reason for license

CDL Certification Information
CDL self-certification Self-certification date Medical certification

Driver CDL Waiver Information
Waiver type Issue date Effective date Status

Driver History
Related PIC Name City Birth date Relation Last update

FIKRE, ISAIAH SEATAC Name Change 08/14/2012 12:00:00 AM

Driver Comments
Code
Info

Sequence
ID Last update Effective Comment info

Seq: 1 Company: 00016 Rein Date: 01/06/2015 Policy: 987156090 Status: In
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Insurance 00 12/29/2017 12:00:00 AM 01/06/2015 Effect(SR22) Date Policy Typed: 12/31/2014

Insurance 00 12/29/2017 12:00:00 AM 12/05/2014 Seq: 2 Company: 00522 Rein Date: 12/05/2014 Policy: 987083589 Status: In
Effect(SR22) Date Policy Typed: 11/26/2014

Driver Address History
Street City County State Address type Request date Last update

Driver Transactions
PIC Transaction code Previous transaction code Transaction date

L1 - CORR - License Original 33 12/29/2017

Related Vehicles
License plate Model year Make Series body Primary color Secondary color VIN Old plate New plate

The information contained in this system is confidential.
Inappropriate access or use of this information may result in civil and or criminal actions.

DAPS Home | Copyright © 2018 DOL
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From: Michael Rogers
To: Perkinson, Mathew (UTC)
Cc: Turcott, Mike (UTC); Sharp, Jason (UTC)
Subject: RE: Summary of phone conversation
Date: Tuesday, May 01, 2018 12:44:06 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png
image003.png
image005.png

Mr. Perkinson,

My attorney has drafted a cease and desist letter to send out to National Towncar and Puget Express
but before I sent the letters I wanted to confirm that these companies were still violating my auto-
trans authority. So, I called several hotels (see below) and asked if they offered shuttle service to the
cruise piers, each hotel said they use a third party to provide the transfers. All hotels quoted a per
person rate and provided a scheduled departure times.

This has been going on for years, and these companies are openly violating the law at my expense.
The new cruise season is kicking into gear with no resolution in sight, meanwhile I’m losing
thousands of dollars a day, not too mention Puget Express doesn’t have any operating authority to
my knowledge?

Can you please make this a priority?

Hotels, Operators, Schedule and Price

Puget Express
Country Inn & Suites – 3100 S 192nd
10:30 & 12:00pm
Cost: $18 pp one way

Comfort Inn and Suites – 19333 International Blvd.
9:15am & 11:15am
Cost: $25 pp one way

National Towncar

Hampton Inn on 28th – 18850 28th Ave S
10am & 12pm
Cost: $14 pp one way

Fairfield Inn – 19631 Intl Blvd
10:15am & 12:15pm
Cost: $14 pp one way

Holiday Inn Express – 19621 Intl. Blvd
10:15am & 12:15pm
Cost: $14 pp one way
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I also called the Ramada Inn Sea-Tac and they said they operate their own shuttle service to the piers
and the cost is $15 per person and it departs every hour on the top of the hour.

I have another 15 properties to audit, I’ll keep you updated as new information becomes available.

Best,

Michael Rogers
President
Beeline Charters & Tours Ltd.|Show Me Seattle Inc.|Seattle Express Inc.

From: Perkinson, Mathew (UTC) <mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 9:38 AM
To: Michael Rogers <michael@beelinetours.com>
Cc: Turcott, Mike (UTC) <mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov>; Sharp, Jason (UTC) <jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov>
Subject: RE: Summary of phone conversation

Mr. Rogers,

Thank you for continuing to offer critical safety information about potentially unsafe or illegal
operators. We are following-up on both complaints and will let you know the outcome.

Mathew Perkinson
Motor Carrier Safety Manager
Work (360) 664-1236
Cell (360) 701-1601
mperkinson@utc.wa.gov

Utilities and Transportation Commission
Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.
www.utc.wa.gov
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From: Michael Rogers [mailto:michael@beelinetours.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 5:22 PM
To: Perkinson, Mathew (UTC) <mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov>
Subject: Summary of phone conversation

Hi Mathew,

Thank you for being so generous with your time, I appreciate you listening to the issues I’m
facing with illegal operators infringing on my auto transportation authority. I’ve recapped
some of the details for you below.

Puget Express – Has removed all identification and DOT numbers from his fleet which he

parks behind the Country Inn and Suites located on 3100 S. 192nd St, Sea-Tac. We believe
he’s contracted with Alaska Air Group to provide shuttle service between Home 2 Suites

located at 380 Upland Dr, Tukwila, to Alaska Airlines Flight Operations on S. 192 and 28th

Ave. S. He keeps two 56 passenger coaches parked at the Home 2 Suites, transfers Alaska Air
employees to flight center for training and spots both coaches at Alaska Air between 2pm
and 2:30pm for return service to the hotel. He operates this shuttle service Monday through
Friday. He is also providing scheduled cruise ship transfers from Comfort Inn Sea-tac and
Country Inn and Suites to cruise piers, I called each hotel to ask if they offered cruise ship
transfers and they said that service was provided by a third party Puget Express.

National Towncar – I confirmed last year that they are providing per person schedule cruise

ship transfers from Holiday Inn Express, Fairfield Inn and Hampton on 28th hotels located in
Sea-Tac. Since National Towncar is permitted as limo/towncar company we asked to have
them reclassified as auto trans but as of yesterday we had yet to receive any updates from
the UTC regarding reclassification.

Best,

Michael Rogers
President
Beeline Charters & Tours Ltd.|Show Me Seattle Inc.|Seattle Express Inc.
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Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com>

Transportation
5 messages

Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com> Wed, May 23, 2018 at 1:02 PM
To: info@pugetexpress.com
Bcc: miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com

Helo,

We are needing transportation for goup of six plus bags and you were recommended.  Sunday June 24 
doubletree hotel at SeaTac to pier 91 cruise terminal approx. noon on Sunday. What is your cost for six 
people pluse bags?

Thank you
Miguel

Puget Express Tours <info@pugetexpress.com> Wed, May 23, 2018 at 1:41 PM
To: Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com>

Good afternoon Miguel, would I be able to call you and discus this in details.  If so please provide me with a 
number.

Cheers,

Isaiah Fikre
Operations Manager

Sound Express, LLC
Tours and Transportation 
3800 South 176th ST
Seattle, WA 98188
Tel: +1 206-949-9095
Fax: + 206-466-5331
info@pugetexpress.com
[Quoted text hidden]

Puget Express Tours <info@pugetexpress.com> Thu, May 24, 2018 at 5:50 PM
To: Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com>

Either way, its $17/per person per direction.

Cheers,

Isaiah Fikre
Operations Manager

Sound Express, LLC
Tours and Transportation 
3800 South 176th ST
Seattle, WA 98188
Tel: +1 206-949-9095

Page 1 of 2Gmail - Transportation

6/11/2018https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ui=2&ik=31d8108c29&jsver=DwQKp74iIHY.en.&cbl=...
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Fax: + 206-466-5331
info@pugetexpress.com

> On May 23, 2018, at 1:02 PM, Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com> wrote:
> 
[Quoted text hidden]

Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com> Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 1:14 PM
To: Puget Express Tours <info@pugetexpress.com>

Sorry for not getting back toyou. its been super busy. the price sounds awesome but our group just went 
up to 8 can you get us all in one trip?
Miguel
[Quoted text hidden]

Puget Express Tours <info@pugetexpress.com> Mon, Jun 11, 2018 at 1:37 PM
To: Miguel Torres-Garcia <miguel.torres.dr650@gmail.com>

It will be flat rate of $136 and you can have your own van and all of you can ride together. You can book 
round trip as well. 

Cheers,

Isaiah Fikre
Operations Manager

Sound Express, LLC
Tours and Transportation 
3800 South 176th ST
Seattle, WA 98188
Tel: +1 206-949-9095
Fax: + 206-466-5331
info@pugetexpress.com
[Quoted text hidden]
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